1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0012_SCF • 3/28/2017
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Wide	variety	of	sizes	and	specifications
• Inductances up to 50 mH
• Rated Currents up to 15 A
•	 DC	Resistances	as	low	as	5	mΩ
Overview

Rise (K)
Maximum
Finished Dimensions
(mm)
Pin Pitch1
(reference)
Wire
Diameter
(mm)
Weight (g)
Approximate
A
(Maximum)
B
(Maximum) C a b
SCF-01-50002 1 50 390.0 60 15.0 12.0 15±2.0 – – 0.35 5.0
SCF-02-13002 2 13 115.0 50 15.0 12.0 15±2.0 – – 0.45 5.0
SCF-03-6502 3 6.5 70.0 55 15.0 12.0 15±2.0 5 9 0.50 5.0
SCF-05-3502 5 3.5 35.0 55 16.0 12.0 15±2.0 5 9 0.60 5.0
SCF20-05-550 5 5.5 28.0 50 25.0 15.5 20±2.5 14 12 0.80 11.4
SCF20-05-1100 5 11 39.0 70 25.0 15.5 20±2.5 14 12 0.80 13.5
SCF25-06-2000 6 20 26.0 45 32.0 23.0 10±2.5 13 20 1.10 41.5
SCF25-08-1300 8 13 18.0 50 32.0 23.0 10±2.5 13 20 1.20 41.0
SCF27-10-1300 10 13 15.0 55 35.0 24.0 15±3.0 24 20 1.30 47.0
SCF27-15-700 15 7 5.0 70 36.0 24.0 15±3.0 24 20 1.50 48.0
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0012_SCF • 3/28/2017
AC Line Filters – SC Coils, SCF Compact, High-inductance Type
Specifications
Frequency Characteristics